	MAAN (MAI) ENBIG AND PRAAN BUG (BA)					
Form PTO-1595 REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	-1771					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Paul Roberts	Name: Roberts Engineering					
	Internal Address: Service J, MCR					
9.3.02	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Street Address: 969 South Federal					
Security Agreement						
Other	Hughway - Suite 100					
	City: Stuart State: FL Zip: 34994					
Execution Date: 28 August 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 479, 463 5, 629, 964					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5,629,964					
Additional numbers at	3,841,825 ached? ☐ Yes № No					
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Roberts Engineering Services, Inc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_/20.00					
	Enclosed					
Internal Address: C. Li Roberts	1					
President	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
1763106001						
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 969 S. Federal Hishwa	4					
-Suite 100						
301/2/00	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
City: Stuart State: FL Zip: 34994	`					
	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
To the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of my knowledge and bollon, the variety of the best of						
Paul Roberts	Signature Date					
- Franco Signing	Signature Let attachments and documents:					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decommend						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required coordinates of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT

REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0639

Docket Number (optional)

Α	SS	IGN	M	FN	T O	F PA	TEI	NT

Whereas, I, Paul Roberts of Stuart, Flor, Ja hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
Absorbine Apparatus
No. 5, 479, 463 , dated Dec. 26, 1995 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Poberts Engineering Services, Inc.
of Stuart, Florida
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
969 South Federal Highway - Suita 100
City of Stuart, and State of Florida 34994
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 28th day of acgust, 2002
at 969 S. Federal Highway, Stuart, FL 34884
at 707 3. V 322777 77
O(D)
Jai Ven
(Signature)
State of thousand
County of Martin SS: //out Colored (
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
of MO ,20 02 MY COMMISSION # CC873651 EXPIRES
October 7, 2003 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC
(Notary Public)
Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ange 2 4 4

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I. Paul Roberts of Stuart, Florida, hereinafter Absorbing Apparatus No. <u>5, 629, 964</u>, dated <u>MAY 13, 1997</u>; and whereas, I am now the sole Whereas, Proberts Engineering Services, Inc. of Strart, Florida hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 969 South Federal Highway - Suite 100 _____, and State of ______ City of Stuart is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 7eu acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 28 th day of august, 2002 at 969 S. Federal Highway, Stuart, FL 34554 State of Florica Before me personally appeared said PAUL KOBEKTS and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Carla Elbrecht MY COMMISSION # CC873651 EXPIRES

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Seal

October 7, 2003

page 3 of 4

REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0641

(Notary Public)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Paul Roberts of Steart, Florida, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
Absorbing Apparatus
\mathcal{L}
No. 5,841, 825 , dated /Vov. 24, 1998 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Poberts Engineering Services, Inc
of Stuart, Florida
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 969 South Federal Highway - Suite 100
City of Stuart and State of Florida 34954
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 28th day of Agest, 2002
at 969 S. Federal Highway, Steart, FL 74554
Jel Roll
(Signature)
State of Florida.
County of Martin SS: PAUL ROBERTS TH
Refere me nersonally appeared salu
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
of AUT ,20 02 MY COMMISSION # CC873651 EXPIRES October 7, 2003 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC
(Notary Public)
Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Page 4 & 4

PATENT

REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0642